

GR 2006 of 2025 1618 2025

Order dated 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for production before Ld. JM, 2nd Court, Uluberia.

On perusal of the case record, it is revealed from the Order dated 27.10.2025 that both the accused persons are in J/C and the record has been transferred to J. M. 2nd Court, Uluberia.

Bail petition filed on behalf of both the accused persons by Legal Aid. Heard and considered. Considering the materials on record, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused persons on bail. Hence, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. J.M., 1st Court, Uluberia is in charge.

To 24.11.2025 for production before Ld. J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Controller, Howah Jail.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia (I/C)